

OFFICE OF THE RAMPUR GRAM PANCHAYAT

Vill-Rampur, P.O.-Lahanda, P.S.- Raiganj , Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur. Email : rampurgp@gmail.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR WORKS CONTRACT

Memo No : 382/RGP/2022

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (N.I.T No. - 05 of 2022-2023) Date :- 01.11.2022

1) Tender is invited from the experienced and resourceful bidders for execution of the work mentioned below in Annexure-A on Percentage Rate basis.

SI No.	Name of the work Road repairing from Bindol road Bikash shop (D.Rampur) to Mantu singh	Site details	Source of Fund	Estimated Amount (in Rs.)	Estimated Amount put to tender (In Rs.)	Earnest Money (In Rs.)	Participation Charge (in Rs.)	Required Credential	Work completion period
1	house (Gomordha) under Rampur GP	D.Rampur	14th FC	98627.00	98627.00	1973.00	250.00	60% credential of estimated amount put to tender in similar nature of completed work in last three years prior to the date of issue of the tender	21 days
2	Road repairing from Motai Barman house to Koktahar more at Gomordha under Rampur GP	Gomordha	14th FC	96859.00	96859.00	1937.00	250.00	notice	
3	Road repairing from Lohagara FPS to Netaji more at Lohagara sansad	Lohagara	144.50			10.00111	250,00	-do-	21 days
	under Rampur GP	Lonagara	14th FC	38871,00	38871.00	777.00	250.00	-do-	21 days
4	Road repairing from Benu Dhar house to Kumargari Tetultola at Arthogram sansad under Rampur GP	Arthogram	14th FC	98175.00	98175.00	1964.00	250.00	-do-	
5	Road repairing from Gouranga Dhar house to Saontalpara at Arthogram sansad under Ramour GP	Arthogram	14th FC	25262.00	25262.00	505.00	250.00		21 days
6	Repairing High Mast Light at Maharaja more under Rampur GP	Maharaja more	14th FC		and the second second			-do-	21 days
WELLS.	ge more arises i transpur Or	manaja IIDIO	140110	45834.00	45834.00	917.00	250.00	-do-	21 days

Prodhan
Rampur, Cam Panchayat
Prodhan
Rampur, Cam Panchayat
Prodhan
Rampur Gram Panchayat
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Terms & Conditions : -

Annexure-B

- Cost of Participation Charge (non-refundable) as mensioned in ANNEXURE-A is to be submitted in favour of the "Pradhan, Rampur Gram Panchayat" payable at Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank, Maharajahat Bradanj, Uttar Dinajpur, West Bengal. Account Number- 5337010000023, IFSC- PUNBORRBBGB by NEFT/RTGS/Cash Deposit. Photo-copies of the Deposite Slip/online payment receipt of the same should be submitted as Statutory Document in Technical cover, falling which the application will be rejected.
- Earnest Money noted against the work as mensioned in ANNEXURE-A is to be submitted in favour of the "Pradhan, Rampur Gram Panchayat" payable at Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank, Maharajahat Branch, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur, West Bengal. Account Number-5337010000023, IFSC- PUNBORRBEGB by NEFT/RTGS/Cash Deposit. Photo-copies of the Deposite Silpronline payment receipt of the same should be submitted as Statutory Document in Technical cover. Without Earnest Money, bidder's tender will treated as informal and will be rejected. Joint venture will not be allowed.
- Bidders must submit self-attested photocopies of PAN Card, Trade Registration Certificate/License from local bodies as the case may be, Profession Tax Enrollment Certificate's current e-challan Le(2022-2023), 3.00 pm from 02.11.22 to 11.11.22 (on office days only). Sealed Tender Paper(s) will be received at this G.P. Office from 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm on 12/11/2021. The same will be open from 2.30 pm on the same date.
- Bidders must submit Credential in similar nature of work as mensioned in ANNEXURE-A.
- In case of bid/tender emanating from cartelization of bidders, entire tender process will be cancelled. 6
- Rate offered by a bidder in a particular Tender shall be treated as final and subsequent negotiation with that bidder for change in price shall not be allowed.
- Successful Bidder (s) will be required to lodge security deposit (10% of the total value of the work as quoted by him), which will be deducted from the Final bill made and will be released after 6 months in case of Building, Culvert and Concrete Roads and 3 months in all other cases.
- 8 GST, ITDS and Labour Cess will be deducted as per existing rates fixed by the respective department of the Government.
- Site visit may be done by the bidders at their own cost.
- Erroneous or incomplete e-Tender will be summarily rejected without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 1 Successful Bidder will have to execute a formal contract on a Non-Judicial Stamp paper within three days from the receipt of "Letter of Acceptance" with the Gram Panchayat wherein the description, specification, quantity, date of completion of work, other mandatory conditions and ESMF (Environmental and Social Management Framework) issues shall be detailed. Failure to execute the contract will lead to automatic cancellation of the bid.
- 12 Quoted rate shall be inclusive of all charges including taxes, royalty, tools charges, transportation etc complete in all respect.
- 13 Registered Partnership Deed in case of partnership firm has to be submitted. The company shall furnish the Article of Association and Memorandum. Where an individual persion holds a digital certificate in his own name duly issued to showing clear authorisation in his favour, by the rest of the director of such company or the partner of such individual persion shall where submiting any tender for on behalf of the company or firm invariablely submit a copy of registered power of attorney showing clear authorisation in his favour, by the rest of the director of such company or the partner of such firm to submit such tender.(non statutary document.)
- 15 Payment will be made as and when fund is available from the concerned source after fully completion of work. No claim for R.A. Bill payment will be entertained. Only final Bill will be paid for this work. Contractors are requested to quote
- 16 During scrutiny if it comes to notice of the tender inviting authority that the credential or any other paper found incorrect/ manufactured/ fabricated, that bidder would not be allowd to participate in the tender and the application will be rejected without any prejudice. Even afetr issuing of work order or during work ongoing if the above matters come to the notice of the undersigned, the contract will cancelled and others respective action will be applied.
- rejective windout any prejudice. Even after issuing or work order or usuning work origining in the accordinates come to the mode or the universigned, the contract win cancelled and others respective action will be applied.

 The contractor's responsibility is to keep the road open to all kind of traffic during the execution of work. No claim whatsoever will be entertain for idle labour, establishment cost, hire and labor charges of tools and plants and any nted incidence etc. at any circum
- 18 Time is the essence of contract. The successful contractor must start the work within seven days from the date of signing of agreement/ contract, failing which the undersigned may cancel the work order and contract and forfit the earnest money. The work should be completed within the prescribed time. No extention of time will be allowed except in special cases if it is found that the delay caused due to such reason which is beyond the controll of the contractor,

Dipour Quely Rampur Gram Panchayat Rampur, Lahanda, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpu Prodhan

mpur Gra

Rampur Gram Panchayat

Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

- A penulty @ of 0.1% (Zero point one percent) of the value of the work may be imposed on per day of delay.

 If during execution of work it is found that the progress of work is very slow and the contractor failed to speed up the work even after repeated reminders and the work is going to be delayed unnecessarily due to fault on the part of the contractor and/or the quality of work is not as per the plan and estimate and the contractor does not make required rectification after being so instructed, the work order and contract shall be cancelled, the earnest money shall be forfitted, the contractor may be black listed and claim of payment of work already executed before such termination, may not be considered or entertained.
- In case of such mid-term termination of the work order and contract, the undersigned may also proceed by the balance work completed by engaging other contracting agencies or departmentaly. The excess expenditure if any, due to such a step would be recoverable from the unpaid bills of the defaulting contractor, if claim of such bills has not been forfitted at the time of termination of work order and contract as mentioned at point be above.
- 22 Bidder(s) must have to submit rate analysis of each item of work if the quated rates are either below 5% or above than the estimated cost, failing which such bid will be rejected. Such bids may also be considered as null and void if there is a reason to belive that the bidder have formed a cartel and rates have been manupulated, unbalanced or unreasonable.

 23 Contractor are bound to submit following test report of materials sample collected from the site before execution of work:- A) Compressive strength of cement B) Grading of sand (sieveanalysis), C) Crushing strength of stone chips if
- asked.

 24 The undersigned is not bound to accept the lowest tender rate and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders, as the case may be without assigning any reason whatsoever.

 Prod/inson

Ram Bampy Gram Panemayat Rampy Lahanda Raigan Uttar Dihajpur Raigan , Uttar Dihajpur

Date :- 01.11.2022

* Lohanda, Rais

Memo No : 382/(1/6)/RGP/2022

Memo No : 382/(1/6/R6P/2022

Copy forwarded for Information and taking necessary action to:
1) S.D.O, Raiganj Sub-Division.
2) D.P.R.D.O, Uttar Dinajpur.
3) B.D.O, Raiganj Development Block.
4) District Co-ordinator, ISGPP, Uttar Dinajpur.
5) Website of Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad : www.udzp.in
6) Notice Board, Rampur G.P.

Propen Quell Rampur Gram Panchayat
Rampur, Lahanda, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur Prodhan

Rampur Gram Panchayat Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur